

Company: ING-GRAD Jsc., Kalinovica 3/IV, 10000 Zagreb

VAT ID: 93245284305

Stock Exchange Ticker: IG **Security Identifier:** IG-R-A

Regulated Market: Zagreb Stock Exchange

Market Segment: Official Market Issuer's LEI: 747800V0634Q77II6N67

ISIN: HRIG00RA0009

Zagreb Stock Exchange Jsc.

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency

Franje Račkoga 6 10000 Zagreb

HINA

ots@hina.hr

SUBJECT: Notification of the Decision on Selection in the Public Procurement Procedure

ING-GRAD Joint stock company for special construction works, with its registered office in Zagreb, Kalinovica 3/IV, 10000 Zagreb, OIB: 93245284305, hereby notifies that, following the implementation of an open high-value public procurement procedure titled: "05. Preparation of the main design and execution of works on the central complex - preparatory works, phase A and phase B - Group 1. Construction phase A," conducted by the Contracting Authority: UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL FOR INFECTIOUS DISEASES "DR. FRAN MIHALJEVIĆ", Mirogojska cesta 8, 10000 City of Zagreb, Croatia, OIB: 47767714195, a Decision on Selection has been adopted, whereby the offer submitted by the Consortium of Tenderers ING-GRAD Jsc. (lead partner) and JEDINSTVO KRAPINA LLC (member) has been selected.

The value of the contract intended to be concluded is EUR 31,960,000.00 excluding VAT, and EUR 39,950,000.00 including VAT. In this procedure, the standstill period as defined by the provisions of the Public Procurement Act (Official Gazette 120/16, 114/22) does not apply, and therefore the stated Decision on Selection is final and enforceable.

Zagreb, May 05, 2025

ING-GRAD Jsc.

 IBAN ZABA
 HR9323600001101297023

 IBAN ERSTE
 HR5324020061100826369

 IBAN PBZ
 HR3023400091110490318

 IBAN HPB
 HR9723900011101434968

 IBAN RBA
 HR4724840081135245211

